CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 181-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RAMEY.

MARCH 3, 2025.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the appropriate City officials to execute the Agreement Between City of Sheboygan and Fox Valley Athletics, LLC for the Management and Operation of Recreational Programs at Wildwood Athletic Complex.

RESOLVED: That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the Agreement Between City of Sheboygan and Fox Valley Athletics, LLC, a copy of which is attached hereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL	
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan